
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2005” 
3rd Grade Girls 

Yakima Valley, Washington 
Presented by: Yakima Valley Sports Authority 

   

Final League Results 
 
 

Place No Team Name Win Loss 
1st 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 6 2 
 
2nd 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 5 3 
 
3rd 4 Yakama Bratz 4 4 
 
4th 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 3 5 
 
5th 3 Toppenish Wildcats 2 6 
 
 
Tue, June 7 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 19 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 3 
Tue, June 7 4 Yakama Bratz 14 3 Toppenish Wildcats 6 
Wed, June 8 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 6 3 Toppenish Wildcats 5 
Thurs, June 9 4 Yakama Bratz 27 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 13 
Thurs, June 9 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 14 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 8 
 
Mon, June 13 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 15 3 Toppenish Wildcats 9 
Mon, June 13 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 14 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 9 
Tue, June 14 4 Yakama Bratz 16 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 13 
Tue, June 14 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 18 3 Toppenish Wildcats 14 
Thurs, June 16 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 14 4 Yakama Bratz 12 
 
Mon, June 20 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 15 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 14 
Tue, June 21 4 Yakama Bratz 22 3 Toppenish Wildcats 13 
Wed, June 22 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 14 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 5 
Thurs, June 23 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 14 3 Toppenish Wildcats 6 
Thurs, June 23 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 15 4 Yakama Bratz 0 
 
Tue, June 28 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 19 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 4 
Wed, June 29 1 East Valley Shooting Stars 16 4 Yakama Bratz 14 
Thurs, June 30 3 Toppenish Wildcats 28 2 Mabton Mini Vikes 14 
 
Tue, July 5 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 26 4 Yakama Bratz 19 
Wed, July 6 3 Toppenish Wildcats 15 5 Yakima Lady Blazers 13 
 

Championship Team 
YAKIMA LADY BLAZERS 
Coach: JAY BEHURST/MANUEL DELOZA 
Players: BRITTNEE BEHURST, ALEXUS MARTIN, LEXIE BAKER, BRYTANIA DELOZA, COLEEN KISSEL, AYSHIA 
LYNN, LINDSAY SCHWEHR, DARBY HIGDON, KALEY GRUNEWALD, ALEXIS VASQUEZ 
 
Second Place 
EAST VALLEY SHOOTING STARS 
Coach: CHAVIS, JAIME, Players: ALEXIA CHAVIS, KATIE GRUBENHOFF, ALEXANDRIA CARPENTER, MARIAH BROWN, BERNICE AMADOR, 
MARISELA LOPEZ, MARIAH ROJAS, ALLISON ECKERT 
 

Third Place 
YAKAMA BRATZ 
Coach: LUKE, GLORI 
Players: ALLANAH LUKE, TIFFANY GUTIERREZ, ALEXIES GOMEZ, JUSTICE VELA, ROSAMARIA CABRERA, MILEENA MORALES, RENNAE BILL, 
ANNABELLE WHITEFOOT, EMMA VALCICH, SHALIYAH JOHNSON, KAMRI CONTRERAS 
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Fourth Place 
MABTON MINI VIKES 
Coach: RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 
Players: KATIE RODRIGUEZ, CAROLINA NUNEZ, GENESIS CHAVEZ, MAYRA MEJIA, ADRIANA ZARAGOSA, YOLANDA PENALOSA, SOILA 
GISELLE ZARAGOSA, ABIGAIL VILLALOBOS, TRACY GALARZA, BRENDA CAUDILLO, TRACY VARGAS, BRENDA CAUDILLO 
 
Fifth Place 
TOPPENISH WILDCATS 
Coach: ALECK, DIANNA 
Players: ATHENA WAPSHELI, MELANNIE BELLY, JONET ARQUETTE, ELISSA GONZALES, MONICA LOPEZ, ISZONDRE ROBBINS, ISZONDREA 
ROBBINS, TORI WAPSHELI, GWYNETH SENATOR, CAROLE AZURE, RAVEN GUTHRIE, TANISH BEGAYE 
 
 


